
Appendix 1 

Chart of Delinquent Filings 
In the Matter of American Plastics & Chemicals, Inc., et al. 

Company Name Form Type Period 
Ended Date Due Date 

Received 

Months 
Delinquent 

(rounded up) 

American Plastics & 
Chemicals, Inc. 10-Q 11/30/95 1/15/96 Not filed 117 

10-Q 2/28/96 4/15/96 Not filed 114 
10-Q 5/31/96 7/15/96 Not filed 111 
10-K 8/31/96 11/29/96 Not filed 107 
10-Q 11/30/96 1/14/97 Not filed 105 
10-Q 2/28/97 4/14/97 Not filed 102 
10-Q 5/31/97 7/15/97 Not filed 99 
10-K 8/31/97 12/1/97 Not filed 94 
10-Q 11/30/97 1/14/98 Not filed 93 
10-Q 2/28/98 4/14/98 Not filed 90 
10-Q 5/31/98 7/15/98 Not filed 87 
10-K 8/31/98 11/30/98 Not filed 83 
10-Q 11/30/98 1/14/99 Not filed 81 
10-Q 2/28/99 4/14/99 Not filed 78 
10-Q 5/31/99 7/15/99 Not filed 75 
10-K 8/31/99 11/29/99 Not filed 71 
10-Q 11/30/99 1/14/00 Not filed 69 
10-Q 2/29/00 4/14/00 Not filed 66 
10-Q 5/31/00 7/17/00 Not filed 63 
10-K 8/31/00 11/29/00 Not filed 59 
10-Q 11/30/00 1/16/01 Not filed 57 
10-Q 2/28/01 4/16/01 Not filed 54 
10-Q 5/31/01 7/16/01 Not filed 51 
10-K 8/31/01 11/29/01 Not filed 47 
10-Q 11/30/01 1/14/02 Not filed 45 
10-Q 2/28/02 4/15/02 Not filed 42 
10-Q 5/31/02 7/15/02 Not filed 39 
10-K 8/31/02 11/29/02 Not filed 35 
10-Q 11/30/02 1/14/03 Not filed 33 
10-Q 2/28/03 4/14/03 Not filed 30 
10-Q 5/31/03 7/15/03 Not filed 27 
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Company Name Form Type Period 
Ended Date Due Date 

Received 

Months 
Delinquent 

(rounded up) 

American Plastics & 
Chemicals, Inc. 

(continued) 

10-K 
10-Q 
10-Q 
10-Q 
10-K 
10-Q 
10-Q 
10-Q 

8/31/03 
11/30/03 
2/28/04 
5/31/04 
8/31/04 
11/30/04 
2/28/05 
5/31/05 

12/1/03 
1/14/04 
4/13/04 
7/15/04 
11/29/04 
1/14/05 
4/14/05 
7/15/05 

Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 

22 
21 
18 
15 
11 
9 
6 
3 

Total Filings Delinquent 39 

First Scientific, Inc. 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-KSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-KSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-KSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 

3/31/02 
6/30/02 
9/30/02 
12/31/02 
3/31/03 
6/30/03 
9/30/03 
12/31/03 
3/31/04 
6/30/04 
9/30/04 
12/31/04 
3/31/05 
6/30/05 

5/15/02 
8/14/02 
11/14/02 
3/31/03 
5/15/03 
8/14/03 
11/14/03 
3/30/04 
5/17/04 
8/16/04 
11/15/04 
3/31/05 
5/16/05 
8/15/05 

Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 

41 
38 
35 
31 
29 
26 
23 
19 
17 
14 
11 
7 
5 
1 

Total Filings Delinquent 14 

MigraTEC, Inc. 
10-QSB 
10-KSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 
10-KSB 
10-QSB 
10-QSB 

9/30/03 
12/31/03 
3/31/04 
6/30/04 
9/30/04 
12/31/04 
3/31/05 
6/30/05 

11/14/03 
3/30/04 
5/17/04 
8/16/04 
11/15/04 
3/31/05 
5/16/05 
8/15/05 

Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 
Not filed 

23 
19 
17 
14 
11 
7 
5 
1 

Total Filings Delinquent 8 
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Company Name Form Type Period 
Ended Date Due Date 

Received 

Months 
Delinquent 

(rounded up) 

Tristar Corp. 
10-Q 5/26/01 7/10/01 Not filed 51 
10-K 8/25/01 11/23/01 Not filed 47 
10-Q 11/24/01 1/8/02 Not filed 45 
10-Q 2/23/02 4/9/02 Not filed 42 
10-Q 5/25/02 7/9/02 Not filed 39 
10-K 8/31/02 11/29/02 Not filed 35 
10-Q 11/30/02 1/14/03 Not filed 33 
10-Q 2/22/03 4/8/03 Not filed 30 
10-Q 5/31/03 7/15/03 Not filed 27 
10-K 8/30/03 11/28/03 Not filed 23 
10-Q 11/29/03 1/13/04 Not filed 21 
10-Q 2/28/04 4/13/04 Not filed 18 
10-Q 5/29/04 7/13/04 Not filed 15 
10-K 8/28/04 11/26/04 Not filed 11 
10-Q 11/27/04 1/11/05 Not filed 9 
10-Q 2/26/05 4/12/05 Not filed 6 
10-Q 5/29/05 7/13/05 Not filed 3 

Total Filings Delinquent 17 

Vianet Technologies, Inc. 
10-QSB 3/31/03 5/15/03 Not filed 29 
10-QSB 6/30/03 8/14/03 Not filed 26 
10-QSB 9/30/03 11/14/03 Not filed 23 
10-KSB 12/31/03 3/30/04 Not filed 19 
10-QSB 3/31/04 5/17/04 Not filed 17 
10-QSB 6/30/04 8/16/04 Not filed 14 
10-QSB 9/30/04 11/15/04 Not filed 11 
10-KSB 12/31/04 3/31/05 Not filed 7 
10-QSB 3/31/05 5/16/05 Not filed 5 
10-QSB 6/30/05 8/15/05 Not filed 1 

Total Filings Delinquent 10 
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