Appendix 1

Chart of Delinquent Filings
In the Matter of American Plastics & Chemicals, Inc., et al.

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
American Plastics &					
Chemicals, Inc.	10-Q	11/30/95	1/15/96	Not filed	117
	10-Q	2/28/96	4/15/96	Not filed	114
	10-Q	5/31/96	7/15/96	Not filed	111
	10-K	8/31/96	11/29/96	Not filed	107
	10-Q	11/30/96	1/14/97	Not filed	105
	10-Q	2/28/97	4/14/97	Not filed	102
	10-Q	5/31/97	7/15/97	Not filed	99
	10-K	8/31/97	12/1/97	Not filed	94
	10-Q	11/30/97	1/14/98	Not filed	93
	10-Q	2/28/98	4/14/98	Not filed	90
	10-Q	5/31/98	7/15/98	Not filed	87
	10-K	8/31/98	11/30/98	Not filed	83
	10-Q	11/30/98	1/14/99	Not filed	81
	10-Q	2/28/99	4/14/99	Not filed	78
	10-Q	5/31/99	7/15/99	Not filed	75
	10-K	8/31/99	11/29/99	Not filed	71
	10-Q	11/30/99	1/14/00	Not filed	69
	10-Q	2/29/00	4/14/00	Not filed	66
	10-Q	5/31/00	7/17/00	Not filed	63
	10-K	8/31/00	11/29/00	Not filed	59
	10-Q	11/30/00	1/16/01	Not filed	57
	10-Q	2/28/01	4/16/01	Not filed	54
	10-Q	5/31/01	7/16/01	Not filed	51
	10-K	8/31/01	11/29/01	Not filed	47
	10-Q	11/30/01	1/14/02	Not filed	45
	10-Q	2/28/02	4/15/02	Not filed	42
	10-Q	5/31/02	7/15/02	Not filed	39
	10-K	8/31/02	11/29/02	Not filed	35
	10-Q	11/30/02	1/14/03	Not filed	33
	10-Q	2/28/03	4/14/03	Not filed	30
	10-Q	5/31/03	7/15/03	Not filed	27

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
American Plastics &	10-K	8/31/03	12/1/03	Not filed	22
Chemicals, Inc.	10-Q	11/30/03	1/14/04	Not filed	21
(continued)	10-Q	2/28/04	4/13/04	Not filed	18
	10-Q	5/31/04	7/15/04	Not filed	15
	10-K	8/31/04	11/29/04	Not filed	11
	10-Q	11/30/04	1/14/05	Not filed	9
	10-Q	2/28/05	4/14/05	Not filed	6
	10-Q	5/31/05	7/15/05	Not filed	3
Total Filings Delinquent	39				
First Scientific, Inc.					
	10-QSB	3/31/02	5/15/02	Not filed	41
	10-QSB	6/30/02	8/14/02	Not filed	38
	10-QSB	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	35
	10-KSB	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	31
	10-QSB	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	29
	10-QSB	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	26
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	23
	10-KSB	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	19
	10-QSB	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	17
	10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	14
	10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	11
	10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	7
	10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	5
	10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	14				
MigraTEC, Inc.					
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	23
	10-KSB	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	19
	10-QSB	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	17
	10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	14
	10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	11
	10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	7
	10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	5
	10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	8				

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
Tristar Corp.					
•	10-Q	5/26/01	7/10/01	Not filed	51
	10-K	8/25/01	11/23/01	Not filed	47
	10-Q	11/24/01	1/8/02	Not filed	45
	10-Q	2/23/02	4/9/02	Not filed	42
	10-Q	5/25/02	7/9/02	Not filed	39
	10-K	8/31/02	11/29/02	Not filed	35
	10-Q	11/30/02	1/14/03	Not filed	33
	10-Q	2/22/03	4/8/03	Not filed	30
	10-Q	5/31/03	7/15/03	Not filed	27
	10-K	8/30/03	11/28/03	Not filed	23
	10-Q	11/29/03	1/13/04	Not filed	21
	10-Q	2/28/04	4/13/04	Not filed	18
	10-Q	5/29/04	7/13/04	Not filed	15
	10-K	8/28/04	11/26/04	Not filed	11
	10-Q	11/27/04	1/11/05	Not filed	9
	10-Q	2/26/05	4/12/05	Not filed	6
	10-Q	5/29/05	7/13/05	Not filed	3
Total Filings Delinquent	17				
Vianet Technologies, Inc.					
	10-QSB	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	29
	10-QSB	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	26
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	23
	10-KSB	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	19
	10-QSB	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	17
	10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	14
	10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	11
	10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	7
	10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	5
	10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	10				